
SAANICH FAIRGROUNDS
1528 Stelly’s Crossroad, Saanichton, BC, CANADA

CONFORMATION: Outdoors (no cover in event of inclement weather)

Held under the rules and regulations of the Canadian Kennel Club
Unbenched and Unexamined

CONFORMATION JUDGES
Mrs Judi Elford    101 Valley Rd, Rr 3, Millbrook ON, L0A 1G0
Mr Juan Miranda Saucedo  Ciencias #25-402 Col. Hipodromo Condesa MX, 61250
Mrs Susan Norris-Jones  3558 Allan Road Cobble Hill BC, V0R 1L4
Mr Carlos Quinones   Calle 123 Nro. 60-23  Bogotá- Colombia

JUNIOR HANDLING AND SWEEPSTAKES JUDGES
Ms Bev Dorma    Box 343 Cobble Hill BC V0R 1L0
Mrs Cindy Foggitt    3066 Telegraph Road Mill Bay BC V0R 2P3 
Mrs Joan Grainger    33 Kentish Drive SW  Calgary, AB T2V 2L4
Mrs Valerie Mackie   7038 Tom Windsor Road  Duncan BC V9L 5W3

August 11, 12, 13, 2017

These shows are dedicated with respect

 and in memory of  Barbara Watt and Margaret Power

B.C. DOG SHOW SERVICES LTD.   
151-10090 152nd Street, Suite #504, Surrey, B.C. V3R 8X8

Phone: 778-395-3647                    Fax: 778-395-7404 
Your Independent No Service Fee Entry Service. 

www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca

http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
http://www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca


 

Best Baby Puppy in Show 
Best in Show

Reserve Best in Show
Best Puppy in Show

Best Owner Handled in Show

Friday  August 11, 2017  (233)
VICTORIA CITY KENNEL CLUB

Sporting  [55]

3:10 pm   SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, 
Baby, Owner Handled

Hound  [14]

10:15 am   HOUND GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, 
Baby, Owner Handled

Ring 1 
Judge: Judi Elford (93)

Herding  [34]

Ring 2 
Judge: Carlos Quinones (79)

Non Sporting  [24]

11:45 am NON SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, 

Owner Handled

Working  [45]

2:50 pm   WORKING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, 
Baby, Owner Handled

Judge: Judi Elford

2:00 pm   TERRIER GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, 

Owner Handled

Toy  [45]

1:00 pm   TOY GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, 
Baby, Owner Handled

Terrier  [16]

11:25 am   HERDING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, 
Baby, Owner Handled

Ring 3 
Judge: Juan Miranda Saucedo (61)

Ring 2 1200
Junior Handling:  Mrs Cindy Foggitt

Peewee, Junior Novice, 
Intermediate Novice, Senior Novice, 

Junior Open, Intermediate Open, 
Senior Open, Best Overall  

1:00 pm
  3 Am Cocker Spaniel 2-0-0-0
   BP 0-1
  7 Eng Cocker Spaniel 0-2-1-1
   BP 1-2
  2 Lagotto Romagnolo BP 0-2
  1 Pointer  0-0-1-0
  1 German S.H. Pointer 0-0-1-0
  1 Chesapeake Bay Ret 0-0-1-0
10 Labrador Retriever 2-2-2-2
   BP 0-2
2:00 pm
  4 Flat-Coated Retriever 0-0-2-2
15 Golden Retriever 1-6-3-3
   BP 1-1
  3 NS Duck Tolling Ret. 1-0-2-0
  1 Welsh Springer Spaniel 0-0-1-0
  3 Vizsla Smooth Haired 0-1-1-1
  4 Weimaraner  0-0-2-2

9:45 am
  2 Basset Hound  0-0-1-0
   BP 1-0
  2 Beagle  0-1-0-1
  2 Dachshund Min Sm 0-1-0-1
  2 Whippet  0-0-0-2
  1 Bloodhound  Ex 1-0
  1 Scottish Deerhound 1-0-0-0
  1 Irish Wolfhound  0-0-0-1
  3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-2-0

1:00 pm
  6 Bernese Mountain Dog 
 Supported Entry 2-2-1-1
  1 Boxer  1-0-0-0
  2 Bullmastiff   1-0-1-0
  3 Eurasier  1-0-1-0
   BP 0-1
  4 Great Dane  2-1-0-0
   BP 0-1
  6 Rottweiler  1-4-1-0
  3 Great Pyrenees 2-1-0-0
2:00 pm
  3 Newfoundland  1-1-0-1
  4 Portuguese Water Dog  1-2-1-0
  7 Samoyed  3-2-0-0
   BP 1-1
  4 Giant  Schnauzer  1-2-1-0
  2 Siberian Husky  1-0-0-1

1:20 pm
  1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 1-0-0-0
  2 Smooth Fox Terrier 0-1-1-0
  2 Norwich Terrier 1-0-1-0
  1 Miniature Schnauzer 0-0-1-0
  2 Scottish Terrier 1-0-0-1
  6 West Highland White Tr 1-1-3-1
  2 Airedale Terrier 0-2-0-0

10:00 am
  5 Pug   0-2-3-0
  1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-1
  5 Long Coat Chihuahua 2-1-0-2
  3 Chinese Crested 2-0-0-1
  2 Affenpinscher  0-2-0-0
  3 Brussels Griffon 2-1-0-0
  5 Pomeranian  1-3-1-0
  1 Coton De Tulear 0-0-1-0
11:00 am
  4 Papillon  1-1-2-0
  3 Cavalier King Charles 2-1-0-0
13 Havanese  2-4-2-1
   Ex 1-0
   BP 2-110:45 am

  6 French Bulldog 1-3-0-2
  3 Am Eskimo Dog:Min 2-1-0-0
  2 Shih Tzu  0-1-1-0
  3 Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-1-2
  1 Tibetan Terrier  0-0-0-1
  5 Bichon Frise  0-4-0-1
  2 Dalmatian  0-1-0-1
  1 Keeshond  0-0-1-0
  1 Standard Poodle 0-0-0-1

10:00 am
  1 Finnish Lapphund BP 1-0
  3 German Shepherd Dog 1-0-0-2
  2 Australian Shepherd 1-0-1-0
  2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 2-0-0-0
  2 Bouvier Des Flandres 0-2-0-0
  4 Bearded Collie  0-2-1-1
  4 Old English Sheepdog 2-2-0-0
10:45 am
16 Shetland Sheepdog 2-8-3-2
   BP 0-1

Free 
e-Catalogue at

www.bcdogshowservicesltd.ca
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SATURDAY  AUGUST  12, 2017  (322)
VICTORIA CITY KENNEL CLUB

Sporting  [60]

10:25 am SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Brace,

Baby, Bred by Exhibitor

Hound  [18]

11:45 am  HOUND GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, 

Bred by Exhibitor

Ring 2 
Judge: Carlos Quinones (76)

Best Baby Puppy in Show 
Best Brace in Show

Best in Show
Reserve Best in Show
Best Puppy in Show

Best Bred by Exhibitor in Show

Herding  [38]

Non Sporting  [29]

2:10 pm  NON SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Brace

Bred by Exhibitor

All Breed Working  [58]

3:20 pm WORKING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, Brace

Baby, Bred by Exhibitor

1:00 pm     TERRIER GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, 

 Bred by Exhibitor

Terrier  [17]

2:50 pm   HERDING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, 

Baby, Bred by Exhibitor

11:20 am    TOY GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy

Baby, Bred by Exhibitor

Toy  [47]

Ring 1 
Judge: Juan Miranda Saucedo (136)

Ring 3 
Ltd Group Show (110)

Judge: Judi Elford 

Ring 1 1200
Junior Handling: Mrs Beverly Dorma

Peewee, Junior Novice, 
Intermediate Novice, Senior Novice, 

Junior Open, Intermediate Open, 
Senior Open, Best Overall  

Ring 3 12:00 Noon
JUVENILE SWEEPSTAKES MALE 

Mrs Valerie Mackie (19)
  4 Junior Puppy Male
  6 Senior Puppy Male
  9 12-18  Male

Ring 2 12:00 Noon
JUVENILE SWEEPSTAKES FEMALE 

Mrs  Joan Grainger (14)
  3 Junior Puppy Female
  7 Senior Puppy Female
  4 12-18 Female
 Best in Sweepstakes

8:00 am
  3 Smooth Haired Vizsla 0-1-1-1
  4 Weimaraner  0-0-2-2
  1 Pointer  0-0-1-0
  1 German S.H. Pointer 0-0-1-0
11 Labrador Retriever 3-2-2-2
   BP 0-2
  1 Welsh Springer Spaniel 0-0-1-0
  2 Lagotto Romagnolo BP 0-2
  1 Chesapeake Bay Ret 0-0-1-0
  1 English Setter  BP 0-1
9:00 am
  5 Flat-Coated Retriever 1-0-2-2
16 Golden Retriever 2-7-2-3
   BP 1-1
  5 NS Duck Tolling Ret 2-1-2-0
  3 Am Cocker Spaniel 2-0-0-0
   BP 0-1
  6 Eng Cocker Spaniel 0-2-1-1
   BP 0-2

11:00 am
  1 Greyhound  0-0-0-1
  1 Irish Wolfhound  0-0-0-1
  2 Saluki   2-0-0-0
  3 Afghan Hound  0-0-2-1
  1 Bloodhound  Ex 0-1
  1 Scottish Deerhound 1-0-0-0
  3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-2-0
  1 Whippet  0-0-0-1
  2 Beagle  0-1-0-1
  2 Min Sm Dachshund 0-1-0-1
 1 Basset Hound  0-0-1-0

1:00 pm 
12 Bernese Mountain Dog 4-4-2-1
          Supported Entry BP 1-0
  1 Boxer   1-0-0-0
  2 Bullmastiff   1-0-1-0
  6 Eurasier  2-0-1-1
   BP 1-1
  4 Great Dane  2-1-0-0
   BP 0-1
2:00 pm 
  3 Great Pyrenees 2-1-0-0
  4 Newfoundland  2-1-0-1
  4 Portuguese Water Dog 1-2-1-0
  7 Rottweiler  1-4-2-0
  7 Samoyed  3-2-0-0
   BP 1-1
  4 Giant Schnauzer  1-2-1-0
  4 Siberian Husky  1-0-0-1
   BP 1-1

Working  [55]

8:30 am 
  2 Bullmastiff 
  Supported Entry 1-0-1-0
  4 Great Dane  2-1-0-0
   BP 0-1
  6 Rottweiler  1-4-1-0
  4 Giant Schnauzer 1-2-1-0
  4 Siberian Husky  1-1-0-1
   BP 1-0
  5 Eurasier  2-0-1-1
   BP 0-1
9:30 am
  1 Boxer   1-0-0-0
  3 Great Pyrenees 2-1-0-0
  5 Newfoundland  2-1-0-1
   BP 1-0
  3 Portuguese Water Dog 0-2-1-0
  6 Samoyed  3-1-0-0
 Supported Entry Ex 0-1
   BP 0-1
12 Bernese Mountain Dog  4-4-2-1
 Booster  BP 1-0
10:45 am  WORKING GROUP

Best in Group, Puppy
Baby, Bred by Exhibitor

11:10 am
  2 Airedale Terrier  0-2-0-0
  1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 1-0-0-0
  2 Smooth Fox Terrier 0-1-1-0
  2 Norwich Terrier  0-1-1-0
  2 Miniature Schnauzer 1-0-1-0
  2 Scottish Terrier  1-0-0-1
  6 West Highland White Tr 1-1-3-1

9:30 am 
  2 Affenpinscher  0-2-0-0
  3 Cavalier King Charles 2-1-0-0
  5 Long Coat Chihuahua 2-1-0-2
  5 Chinese Crested 3-1-0-1
  3 Brussels Griffon 2-1-0-0
  5 Pug   0-2-3-0
  1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-1
  1 Coton De Tulear 0-0-1-0
10:30 am
  4 Papillon  1-1-2-0
13 Havanese  2-4-2-1
   Ex 1-0
   BP 2-1
  5 Pomeranian  1-3-1-0

1:00 pm 
  1 Keeshond  0-0-1-0
  3 Am Eskimo Dog:Min 2-1-0-0
  9 Bichon Frise  2-5-1-1
  6 French Bulldog 1-3-0-2
  2 Shih Tzu  0-1-1-0
  3 Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-1-2
  1 Tibetan Terrier  0-0-0-1
  2 Dalmatian  0-1-0-1
  2 Standard Poodle 1-0-0-1

1:20 pm
  2 Australian Shepherd 1-0-1-0
  4 Bearded Collie  0-2-1-1
  2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 2-0-0-0
  2 Bouvier Des Flandres 0-2-0-0
  2 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-0-0
   BP 1-0
  3 German Shepherd Dog 1-0-0-2
  4 Old English Sheepdog 2-2-0-0
2:05 pm
19 Shetland Sheepdog 3-10-3-2
          Supported Entry  BP 0-1

Ring 1 
Judge: Juan Miranda Saucedo 

Judge: Carlos Quinones 



Best Baby Puppy in Show 
Best in Show

Reserve Best in Show
Best Puppy in Show

Best Owner Handled in Show

SUNDAY AUGUST 13, 2017  (258)
VICTORIA CITY KENNEL CLUB

Ring 1 
Judge:  Carlos Quinones (93)

Ring 2 
Judge: Juan Miranda Saucedo(65)

  2:10 pm    TOY GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, 
Baby, Owner Handled

11:30 am  SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, 
Baby, Owner Handled

TOY  [51]

Sporting  [62]

11:05 am  HERDING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, 
Baby, Owner Handled

HOUND GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, 

Owner Handled

1:45 pm   TERRIER GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy,

 Owner Handled

Herding  [39]

Hound  [14]

Terrier  [17]

10:45 am WORKING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, 
Baby, Owner Handled

Working  [49]

Non Sporting  [26]

1:30 pm  NON SPORTING GROUP
Best in Group, Puppy, 

Owner Handled

Ring 3 1200
Junior Handling

Peewee, Junior Novice, 
Intermediate Novice, Senior Novice, 

Junior Open, Intermediate Open, 
Senior Open, Best Overall  

Ring 2 12:00 Noon
Veteran SWEEPSTAKES 
Mrs Joan Grainger (6)

  3    7-10 years Male
  3    7-10 years Female

 Best in Sweepstakes

9:00 am
  8 Labrador Retriever 3-0-2-2
   Ex 0-1
  4 Weimaraner  0-0-2-2
  1 Pointer  0-0-1-0
  1 German S.H. Pointer  0-0-1-0
  1 Chesapeake Bay Ret 0-0-1-0
  3 Lagotto Romagnolo BP 0-3
  1 Setter English  BP 1-0
  1 Welsh Springer Spaniel 0-0-1-0
  5 Flat-Coated Retriever 1-0-2-2
10:00 am
  3 Smooth Haired Vizsla 0-1-1-1
17 Golden Retriever 2-6-3-4
   BP 1-1
  8 NS Duck Tolling Ret 
 Supported Entry 2-4-2-0
  3 Am Cocker Spaniel 2-0-0-0
   BP 0-1
  6 Eng Cocker Spaniel 0-2-1-1
   BP 0-2

2:00 pm
  3 Afghan Hound  0-0-2-1
  1 Basset Hound  0-0-1-0
  2 Beagle  0-1-0-1
  1 Bloodhound  Ex 0-1
  1 Min Smooth Dachshund0-0-0-1
  1 Scottish Deerhound 1-0-0-0
  1 Irish Wolfhound  0-0-0-1
  3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-2-0
  1 Whippet  0-0-0-1

8:45 am 
  1 Boxer  1-0-0-0
  2 Bullmastiff   1-0-1-0
  4 Great Dane  2-1-0-0
   BP 0-1
  5 Rottweiler  1-3-1-0
  4 Giant Schnauzer 1-2-1-0
  3 Eurasier  1-0-1-0
   BP 0-1
  5 Siberian Husky  1-0-0-1
   Ex 0-1
   BP 1-1
9:45 am
  3 Portuguese Water Dog 1-1-1-0
  3 Great Pyrenees 2-1-0-0
  4 Newfoundland  2-1-0-1
  7 Samoyed  3-2-0-0
   BP 2-0
  8 Bernese Mountain Dog 2-2-2-1
        Supported Entry BP 1-0

1:00 pm
  2 Airedale Terrier 0-2-0-0
  1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 1-0-0-0
  2 Smooth Fox Terrier 0-1-1-0
  1 Wire Fox Terrier 0-1-0-0
  2 Norwich Terrier 0-1-1-0
  1 Miniature Schnauzer 0-0-1-0
  2 Scottish Terrier 1-0-0-1
  6 West Highland White Tr 1-1-3-1

11:10 am 
  2 Affenpinscher  0-2-0-0
  3 Am Eskimo Dog:Toy  1-1-0-1
  3 Cavalier King Charles 2-1-0-0
  5 Long Coat Chihuahua 2-1-0-2
  5 Chinese Crested 3-1-0-1
  3 Brussels Griffon 2-1-0-0

1:00 pm
  1 Coton De Tulear 0-0-1-0
  1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-1
  4 Papillon  1-1-2-0
  5 Pomeranian  1-3-1-0
  5 Pug   0-2-3-0
14 Havanese  2-4-3-1
   Ex 1-0
   BP 2-1

11:30 am 
  2 Dalmatian  0-1-0-1
  6 French Bulldog 1-3-0-2
  2 Shih Tzu  0-1-1-0
  3 Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-1-2
  1 Tibetan Terrier  0-0-0-1

1:00 pm
  9 Bichon Frise  2-5-1-1
  1 Keeshond  0-0-1-0
  2 Standard Poodle 1-0-0-1

9:30 am
  2 Australian Shepherd 1-0-1-0
  2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 2-0-0-0
  2 Bouvier Des Flandres 0-2-0-0
  2 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-0-0
   BP 1-0
  3 German Shepherd Dog 1-0-0-2
  4 Bearded Collie  0-2-1-1
  5 Old English Sheepdog 2-2-1-0
10:20 am
19 Shetland Sheepdog     3-10-3-2
   BP 0-1

Ring 3
Judge: Susan Norris Jones (100)

Judge: Juan Miranda Saucedo



Join us in celebrating 
Canada 150! 

Victoria City Kennel Club is 
hosting a BBQ on Saturday 

after BIS - 

Tickets on Sale ALL DAY FRIDAY $5. - 
Go to the club table or see Maxine!
Hamburgers, Salads and desserts!

Victoria City Kennel Club 

Meet the Breeds &

For The Love of Purebred Dogs!

Saturday August 12th from 10 am till 2pm

Please contact Bren Axon woofersdogs@shaw.ca for further details

mailto:woofersdogs@shaw.ca
mailto:woofersdogs@shaw.ca
mailto:woofersdogs@shaw.ca

